

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet in Conference Room 109 located at 260 West Exchange Street, Providence RI on Tuesday, June 6, 2006 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #060648: Gateway Holding, LLC for the property located at 1 Finance Way, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 7.7.2, 7.2.2.4, 13.8 and a temporary certificate of occupancy.

APPEAL #060639: Mr. David Tidwell for the property located at 1000 Elmwood Avenue, Providence requesting relief from provisions of the RI Life Safety Code.

APPEAL #060653: Mr. Nick Bauta for the property located at 41 Central Street, Providence requesting relief from the provisions of sections 38.2.1, 7.4.1.1, 7.1.3.2.1(5) and 7.1.1.4.4.

APPEAL #050167: Mr. Pat Cortellessa for the property located at 93-95 Clemence Street, Providence returning to the Board with a plan of action for a modified sprinkler system.

APPEAL #050046: Mr. Marc Archambault for the property located at 148 High Street, Wakefield requesting relief from provisions of the RI Life Safety Code.

APPEAL #060586: Sun Valley, LLC, for the property located at 1219 Main Street, Richmond, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Life Safety Code.

APPEAL #050055: West End Community Center for the property located at 109 Bucklin Street, Providence requesting a time variance.

APPEAL #050051: L.A. Torrado Architects for the property located at 81 Parade Street, Providence requesting relief from provisions of the RI Life Safety Code.

APPEAL #050050: Ms. Cheryl Custer for the property located at 320 Main Street, Woonsocket requesting relief from the provisions of sections 23-28.2.20.1 and 7.1.3.2.1.

APPEAL #:040396A: Fraternal Order Of Police Lodge #1 for the property located at 305 Lyon Avenue, East Providence requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Consideration of recommendations from the subcommittee on Fire Protection Systems & Elevators regarding wireless fire alarm system.

Review of and vote on the 5-23-06 subcommittee recommendations for file #060588, for the property located at 123 Empire Street, Providence.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.